
6. Bezirksschützenbund Alpenland 
BezSpLt-LG Eduard GONAUS, Trogergasse 8C/1/1, 3151 St. Georgen,  

Handy: 0676  9719848,  E-Mail:  eduard_gonaus@gmx.at 
 

Bezirksmeisterschaft 2017  
Luftgewehr Stellung  

in  Rabenstein, am 15. Jänner 2017 
 

Allgemeine Klasse 
 

  1. Gansch Leopold jun.     Rabensteiner SG         194   200   190     584  
  2. Karner Andreas          SPUS Bründl             192   198   193     583  
  3. Fahrnberger Gregor      SCHV Frankenfels        189   190   179     558  
  4. Grussmann Doris         SPS Leonhofen           185   185   159     529   

Senioren 1 
 

  1. Gonaus Eduard jun.      SCHV Frankenfels        293   284     -     577  

Hobbyklasse weiblich 
 
  1. Schmirl Ursula          Rabensteiner SG         295   286     -     581  
  2. Proschek Christiane     Rabensteiner SG         285   288     -     573  
  3. Hofegger Karin          Rabensteiner SG         283   281     -     564 /21 
  4. Liedl Veronika          Rabensteiner SG         283   281     -     564 /20 
  5. Brandl Gertraud         Rabensteiner SG         273   285     -     558 /20 
  6. Ebenführer Daniela      SPS Leonhofen           274   284     -     558 /14 
  7. Mayerhofer Sabine       Rabensteiner SG         275   281     -     556  

Hobbyklasse männlich 
 

  1. Pfeffer Erich           SCHV Frankenfels        300   296     -     596  
  2. Fahrnberger Gerald      SCHV Frankenfels        298   296     -     594  
  3. Schmirl Manfred         Rabensteiner SG         300   288     -     588 /41 
  4. Pfeffer Franz           SCHV Frankenfels        297   291     -     588 /40 
  5. Wieland Karl            SV Lilienfeld           295   286     -     581  
  6. Schmid Rudolf           SPS Leonhofen           295   278     -     573 /31 
  7. Engel Max               SPS Leonhofen           288   285     -     573 /24 
  8. Proschek Andreas        Rabensteiner SG         285   280     -     565  
  9. Tschepp Gerhard         Rabensteiner SG         287   276     -     563  
 10. Mayerhofer Peter        Rabensteiner SG         262   271     -     533  
 11. Hofegger Markus         Rabensteiner SG         275   255     -     530  
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MANNSCHAFTEN 

Hobbykasse 
 

1. SchV Frankenfels                1778 
Pfeffer Erich          596 
Fahrnberger Gerald     594 
Pfeffer Franz          588 

 
2. Rabensteiner SG 1               1742 

Schmirl Manfred        588 
Schmirl Ursula         581 
Proschek Christiane    573 

 
3. SPS Leonhofen                   1704 

Engel Max              573 
Schmid Rudolf          573 
Ebenführer Daniela     558 

 
4. Rabensteiner SG 2               1661 

Proschek Andreas       565 
Tschepp Gerhard        563 
Mayerhofer Peter       533 

 
5. Rabensteiner SG 3               1650 

Hofegger Karin         564 
Mayerhofer Sabine      556 
Hofegger Markus        530 

 

 

Vielen Dank für die rege Teilnahme, euer Sportleiter Eduard Gonaus jun. 
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